Royal Architectural Institute of Canada

COVID-19 PULSE SURVEY #3 — SUMMARY ©
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SURVEY OPEN: July 30-August 21, 2020 RAIC member 86% ‘ Licensed

. , o 14% architect 79%
DISTRIBUTION: Direct emails to the RAIC distribution 167

0,
list, social media platforms, provincial associations/ Firm owner/partner 41% RESPONSES 8%
regulators o 4833-6972 Intern 5%
A% INDIVIDUALS ]

PURPOSE: Collect information in the following areas:  gg|q practitioner/ % 2.5%
COVID-19, Equity and Diversity, and RAIC Services. This proprietor 8% Allied

will inform RAIC activities to support the architectural

professional 1.5%
sector (e.g. advocacy, education, resources)

4%

Retired 7%
Contract/freelance 2%

17.4% continue to have reduced work hours
11.2% not applicable
11.4% hours back to normal
I:I\’\I 60% no work hour changes

Access to Benefits

37% individuals have had
their income reduced

I Canada Emergency Wage Subsidy
Canada Emergency Commercial Rent Assistance

41.3% organizations have
experienced a loss of revenue

B Provincial benefits
J§ None
Don't know/Not yet/Not applicable

25% not back to "business as
usual” service delivery

EQUITY AND DIVERSITY

Organizations *’ . .’ ‘ @ Location
with policies/processes:
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Anti-discrimination 50.3% Inclusion 44.9%
Anti-racism 43.7% Equity/Equality 47.3%
Diversity 43.7% None 22.8%
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Self-identification
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Male ’:—é‘”’y 1.8%
’ 6.6%
Female 29.3% 4.2%
Age Race and ethnicity
0.6% 3.6%
B White
M 55+ Indigenous
45-54 I Black or African
W 35-44 I Latinx or Latin American
W 25-34 .
Asian
18-24

B Mixed heritage or two
or more races

@ "Keep advocating for us! So far so good!"

RAIC SERVICES

Preference for the delivery of RAIC 2021 Conference on Architecture

Virtual
In person

Hybrid

RAIC | IRAC

3  @RAIC_IRAC ($) @THERAIC.IRAC

Royal Architectural Institute of Canada
Institut royal d’architecture du Canada

raic.org 1-844-856-RAIC : Advocate. Celebrate.




